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CITY OF MONTCLAIR AS SUCCESSOR TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



CITY OF MONTCLAIR AS SUCCESSOR TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
STATEMENT OF CASH BY FUND

March 31, 2020

COMBINED OPERATING FUND

Operating 105,414.67 $ 105,414.67
LRPRP Fund

Operating 0.00 $ 0.00
RORF 3,446,644.04

RORF Area | 0.00

RORF Area ll 0.00

RORF Area lli 0.00

RORF Area IV 0.00

RORF Area V 0.00

RORF Area VI 0.00 $  3,446,644.04

TOTAL CASH $ 3,552,058.71




CITY OF MONTCLAIR AS SUCCESSOR TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
STATEMENT OF CASH
March 31, 2020

Checking Account

US Bank 3,552,058.71
TOTAL CASH 3,552,058.71
NOTE:

In accordance with State law, the Successor Agency receives the monies necessary to cover its
obligations for the upcoming six month period. The monies are received in January and June
of each year.

The Successor Agency has sufficient funds available to meet expenditures during the
upcoming six-month period.



CITY OF MONTCLAIR AS SUCCESSOR TO
THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
WARRANT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



City of Montclair
Final Warrant Register
Council Date 04/20/2020
Regular Warrants
Checking Account: Successor to the RDA

US Bank
Warrants transfers Area Totals
SRDA Combined Operating Fund 6,000.00 2,031.50 8,031.50
RORF 0.00 0.00 0.00
(Redevelopment Obligation
Retirement Funds)
6,000.00 2,031.50
March 2020 Total 8,031.50

Note: Reimburse City for 3/5, and 3/19/20 payrolls

Vice Chairperson Raft



Accounts Payable
Checks by Date - Summary by Check Number

User: cramirez
Printed: 4/6/2020 7:56 AM . ,
Check No  Vendor No Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount
8166 BLXGr001 BLX Group LLC 03/05/2020 ‘ 6,000.00
Report Total (1 checks): 6,000.00

AP Checks by Date - Summary by Check Number (4/6/2020 7:56 AM)

Page 1



Book Transfer Daily Activity Detail
CITY OF MONTCLAIR

SinglePoint

Reported Activity From 03/02/2020 To 03/31/2020
Printed on 04/06/2020 at 10:35 AM PDT

Amount From: Debit Account Number To: Credit Account Number Status

03/23/2020 $903.25 153499275813 153499275805 Completed
Debit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR SUCCESSOR AGENCY

Debit Account Type DDA

Credit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR GENERAL ACCOUNT

Credit Account Type DDA

Template Name .

Memo Reimburse City for 03/19/20 Payroll

Initiate Date 03/23/2020

Initiate Time 09:50AM CDT

Initiated By JKULBECK

Completed Date 03/23/2020

Completed Time 09:50AM CDT

Effective Date Amount From: Debit Account Number To: Credit Account Number Status
03/05/2020 $1,128.25 153499275813 153499275805 Completed
Debit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR SUCCESSOR AGENCY

Debit Account Type DDA

Credit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR GENERAL ACCOUNT

Credit Account Type DDA

Template Name .

Memo Reimburse City for 03/05/20 Payroll

Initiate Date 03/05/2020

Initiate Time 08:24PM CDT

Initiated By JKULBECK

Completed Date 03/05/2020

Completed Time 08:24PM CDT

Total Number of Book Transfers: 2

Total Amount of Book Transfers: $2,031.50

--- End of Report -

Page 1 of 1

Printed on 04/06/2020 at 10:35 AM PDT



CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING CORPORATION
TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SCHEDULE 1 - STATEMENT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS

CASH AND INVESTMENTS GRAPH



‘ Schedule 1
CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS
March 31, 2020

Interest Market Book
Rate Value Value

Checking Account
US Bank 419,114.85
Investments
LAIF 1.73% 1,685,907.05 1,687,508.28
TOTAL CASH & INVESTMENTS 2,106,623.13
NOTE:

Pursuant to the Corporation's Investment Policy, all moneys are invested in banks, the Local Agency
Investment Fund, and in securities with maturities of no greater than three years.

The Corporation has sufficient funds available to meet expenditures during the upcoming six-month
period.

The Corporation is in compliance with the internal control procedures set forth in its
Investment Policy.
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CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING CORPORATION
WARRANT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



City of Montclair
Final Warrant Register
Council Date 04/20/2020
Regular Warrants
Checking Account: MHC

ACH Voided US Bank
Warrants  Transfers Checks transfers Totals
41,280.33 0.00 0.00 16,473.90 57,754.23
March 2020 Total 57,754.23

US Bank transfers:
Reimburse City for 3/5 Payroll
Reimburse City for 3/19 payroll

Vice Chairperson Raft



Book Transfer Daily Activity Detail
CITY OF MONTCLAIR

SinglePoint

Reported Activity From 03/02/2020 To 03/31/2020
Printed on 04/06/2020 at 10:34 AM PDT

Amount From: Debit Account Number To: Credit Account Number Status

03/23/2020 $6,878.75 153499275821 153499275805 Completed
Debit Account Name MONTCLAIR HOUSING CORPORATION
Debit Account Type DDA

Credit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR GENERAL ACCOUNT
Credit Account Type DDA

Template Name .

Memo Reimburse City for 03/19/20 Payroll

Initiate Date 03/23/2020

Initiate Time 09:50AM CDT

Initiated By JKULBECK

Completed Date 03/23/2020

Completed Time 09:50AM CDT

Amount From: Debit Account Number To: Credit Account Number Status

03/05/2020 $9,595.15 153499275821 153499275805 Completed
Debit Account Name MONTCLAIR HOUSING CORPORATION
Debit Account Type DDA

Credit Account Name CITY OF MONTCLAIR GENERAL ACCOUNT
Credit Account Type DDA

Template Name .

Memo Reimburse City for 03/05/20 Payroll

Initiate Date 03/05/2020

Initiate Time 08:24PM CDT

Initiated By JKULBECK

Completed Date 03/05/2020

Completed Time 08:24PM CDT

Total Number of Book Transfers: 2

Total Amount of Book Transfers: $16,473.90

--- End of Report ---

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 04/06/2020 at 10:34 AM PDT



Accounts Payable

Checks by Date - Summary by Check Number

User: cramirez
Printed: 4/6/2020 7:56 AM . . .
MONTCLAIR

Check No  Vendor No Vendor Name Check Date Check Amount
5078  Buch002 Buchbinder Maintenance, Inc. 03/19/2020 13,221.05
5079  Colo004 Colonial Carpet Co. 03/19/2020 14,891.97
5080 Land012 Landscape Maintenance Unlimited 03/19/2020 8,195.00
5081 Mont002 City of Montclair 03/19/2020 1,691.20
5082 Mont074 Monte Vista Water District 03/19/2020 1,122.05
5083  Sout021 Southern California Gas Co 03/19/2020 . 591.06
5084 TKRP0O1 T.K.R. Plumbing 03/19/2020 1,568.00
Report Total (7 checks): 41,280.33

ere—————
—

AP Checks by Date - Summary by Check Number (4/6/2020 7:56 AM)

Page 1



CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING AUTHORITY
TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



Schedule 1

CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF CASH

March 31, 2020

Amount
Checking Account
US Bank ' 4,024.91
TOTAL CASH $ 4,024.91

NOTE:

During the upcoming month, surplus moneys will be invested in the Local Agency Investment Fund.
The MHA has sufficient monies available to meet expenditures during the next six month period.



CITY OF MONTCLAIR
HOUSING AUTHORITY
WARRANT REGISTER

FOR THE MONTH ENDING

March 31, 2020



City of Montclair
Final Warrant Register
Council Date 04/20/2020
Regular Warrants
Checking Account: MHA

Voided US Bank

Warrants Checks transfers - out.

Totals

0.00 0.00 0.00

March 2020 Total

Vice Chairperson Raft

0.00

0.00




